F.No.13016/9/2014-CA-III (Pt.I) Government of India Ministry of Coal

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the デ怖July, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Approval of Mine Plans/Mine Closure Plans

The undersigned is directed to say that it has been decided with the approval of the Competent Authority that henceforth, CPAM Section, Ministry of Coal, shall directly receive Mine Plans/Mine Closure Plans from the successful bidders/allottees of the Coal Mines and convey approval to the same under intimation to CA-III Section and the Nominated Authority.

SZASNOR

(S Das Gupta) Section Officer (CA-III) Tel. No. 23073933

To:

- 1. Advisor (Projects), Ministry of Coal, New Delhi
- 2. The Nominated Authority, Ministry of Coal, New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. Director, CA-I, Ministry of Coal, New Delhi with the request to forward all draft Mine Plans/Mine Closure Plans pending for approval to CPAM Section.
- 2. Director (Technical), CPAM Section, Ministry of Coal, New Delhi
- 3. TD, NIC, Ministry of Coal, New Delhi with the request to upload on the website of Ministry of Coal